

Notification of Major Holding with L.3556/2007

INTRALOT, according to L.3556/2007 (art. 9,10,11,11a) and also having received respective information on March 9, 2020, announces a significant change to the voting rights as follows:

Reason for the notification: Disposal of voting rights.

Date of transaction: 05 March 2020

ıntralot

Full name of the person subject to the notification obligation: Mittleman Brothers LLC.

Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation:

Position of previous notification

% of voting rights attached to shares: 10.2162%

% of voting rights through financial instruments: -

Total of both %: 10.2162%

Resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached

% of voting rights attached to shares: 9.7647%

% of voting rights through financial instruments: -

Total of both %: 9.7647%

Total number of voting rights of issuer: 15,326,807

Voting rights attached to shares:

Class/type of shares: INLOT: GA Ordinary

Number of voting rights: Direct - (-) / Indirect 15,326,807 (9.7647%)

Total number of voting rights: 15,326,807 (9.7647%)

Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation

Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

Name % of voting rights

Mittleman Brothers LLC 9.7647%

Master Control LLC 9.7647%

Mittleman Brothers Investment

Management, LLC 9.7647%

Additional Information

Mittleman Brothers, LLC ("Mittleman Brothers") is the sole member of Master Control LLC ("Master") and Master is the sole member of Mittleman Investment Management, LLC ("MIM"). MIM is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and it provides investment advice to its clients and certain pooled investments vehicles (the "Managed Portfolios"). The Managed Portfolios include approximately 250 different accounts and none of them holds 5% or more in the Issuer.